

RCT ARCT 8/24

NAVEEN KUMAR Vs. MITHILESH MISHRA

15.01.2025

Pr. Sh. Juned Salmani, Proxy counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Akansha Jha, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,
appearing through VC.

Reply to appeal has not been filed on behalf of respondent,
nor advance copy thereof has been supplied to the appellant, as
directed on last date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent through VC seeks
one more opportunity for filing reply. In the interest of justice,
one more opportunity to file reply is granted to the respondent,
subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to appellant.

Put up on **21.02.2025** for filing of reply and payment of
cost by the respondent.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
15.01.2025 (mk)