

RCT ARCT No. 8/24  
Naveen Kumar vs. Mithilesh Mishra

21.01.2026

Present: Mohd. Asif, proxy counsel for appellant.  
Ms. Akansha Jha, advocate for respondent in  
VC.

There are five connected appeals.

Main counsel for appellant is not available today due to Bar Counsel Election. However, it is assured that the cost shall be paid to the counsel for respondent today itself on her Paytm.

Put up this matter on **07.03.2026** for final arguments.  
The date is given as per choice and convenience of counsel for appellant.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/21.01.2026