

RCT ARCT No. 8/24
Naveen Kumar vs. Mithilesh Mishra

02.05.2026

Present: Appellant with Sh. Juned Salmani, advocate.
Ms. Akansha Jha, advocate for respondent through
VC.

Counsel for respondent wants time as she is struck in
Bihar. Counsel for appellant has no objection for the same.

At request, put up this matter on **30.05.2026** for final
arguments on appeal as last and final opportunity.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/02.05.2026